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Simples as This: 
How to use Easy Language

EASY
Language



Inter-dependente Society

People are valued 
for what they are

Human value 
it's the same

Nothing 
about us 
without us



Accessibility and inclusion begins
with the fight against ableism
and Easy Language



What is Easy Language?



Easy Language is an accessibility resource 
to facilitate access to information.

It is a right guaranteed by
the United Nations
Convention on the Rights 
of Persons with Disabilities.

191 countries in the world
adopted the Convention.



Easy Language 
follows guidance on 
- content
- vocabulary 
- structure
- validation

to make the message
easier to read 
and understand.

These guidelines are based on research,
in the experience of experts from various countries
and validation by the focus audience.



Easy Language promotes:

- Autonomy
- Self-confidence
- Self-love
- Inclusion
- Participation
- Citizenship

Easy Language combats:

- Difficult to understand 
information
- Misunderstandings
- Disinformation
- Waste of time
- Higher cost
- Inequality

Easy Language is 
especially important

in matters 
of public utility, 
such as health 
issues, for example.

Examples:

- vaccination
- health procedures consent
- sex education



Who benefits from
Easy Language?



- People with reading difficulties

- People with intellectual, cognitive, learning disabilities

- Deaf or deafblind people

- People with dementia, dyslexia, aphasia, attention deficit,

memory loss

- Immigrants

- Non-literate people

- People with low literacy

- Functionally illiterate people



In case of people with disabilities

Before:

- braille
- Audio Description
- Sign Language

The information has to be in Easy Language.

+ Lack of time

+ Access to information by mobile phone.



Easy Language for
 
EVERYONE

who will understand information 
better and faster.



Two main currents

Plain Language (visual law, academia, beaurocratic jargons)

AND

Easy Language ou Easy to Read (Intellectual Disabilities and 
Reading Difficulties)



"Plain language is a form of communication 
that puts the reader first.

It takes into account:

What the reader needs to know
Reader's level of interest and reading ability
Context in which the reader will use the document."
...
Studies show that Plain Language 
saves people and organizations time and money.”

International Standardization Organization
(ISO Plain Language, Governing Principles and Guidelines 
- 24495-1:2023 https://www.iso.org/standard/78907.html)

https://www.iso.org/standard/78907.html


"There is no single type
of Easy-to-Understand Language.

...

Easy Language includes
different communication formats,
based on specific needs and contexts."

International Standardization Organization and International 
Electrotechnical Commission
(ISO/IEC 23859:2023, Requirements and recommendations 
on making written text easy to read and understand. 
https://www.iso.org/standard/77178.html

https://www.iso.org/standard/77178.html


People are different and learn in different ways.

Universal Design for Learning

It's a set of possibilities:
• Flexible materials
• Techniques
• Strategies
to broaden the learning of people with or without disabilities.

Information offered in different formats: 
text, audio, video
reach more people.

Easy Language is inserted within Universal Design.



You can find other names 

Plain Language
Easy Read 
Easy to Read
Simple Language
Easy-to-understand communication
Easy language
Clear language
Citizenship language to make information more accessible.

Plain Language, Easy Read or Easy Language ???

Netflix, Apple, Google...



Easy Language
timeline



Plain Language gained traction in Sweden in the 1960s, with a national strategy for 
distributing books and newspapers in easy-to-understand language.

Campaign for Easy English in the UK. Activists tore up hard-to-understand 
government forms in front of Parliament.

1960

1979

2006 United Nations Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities 

... “Communication” includes ... written, audio, plain language, human-reader and 
augmentative and alternative modes, means and formats of communication, including 
accessible information and communication technology”

Guidelines for Easy-to-Read Materials by the International Federation of Libraries 
and Library Associations (IFLA), (revised 2010).

1997

Timeline



Timeline

Spain – First national technical standard in the world - UNE Guidelines for Easy 
Reading - UNE 153101:2018 EX - Easy Reading. Guidelines and recommendations 
for the preparation of documents. UNE 153102:2018 EX Easy Reading Guide for 
document validators (Plena Inclusión)

United States - Plain Writing Act2010

2018

Brazil - First Document in Plain Language in Brazil – Ministry of Health/Movimento 
Down - Health Guidelines for People with Down Syndrome

2012

Inclusion Europe - Information Guide for All. European guidelines 
for creating information that is easy to read and understand for everyone.

2009

EASIT Platform - Free Distance Learning in Easy Access for Social Inclusion 
Training - European Union Consortium (2018 - 2021) - Erasmus (Spain, Sweden, 
Italy, Germany, Slovenia) - Linguists, psychologists, translators, audio 
describers, journalists, designers - Coordination: Anna Matamala (UAB)

2021



ISO 24495-1:2023 – International Standardization on “Plain language”

ISO/IEC 23859:2023 – International Standardization on “Easy to read”

2022 18/12/2022 – UN approves Resolution presented by Brazil at the request of 
the Brazilian Network for the Inclusion of Persons with Disabilities (Rede-In), 
with the support of the International Alliance on Disability (IDA): "Promoting 
and integrating easy-to-understand communication for accessibility for 
people with disabilities"

2023

Handbook of Easy Languages in Europe (21 countries)  
Camilla Lindholm and Ulla Vanhatalo

2021



2023 Goiânia, Brazil - 4/6/23 – Simples Assim – Communicate with everyone. 
Organization: Patricia Almeida Brazilian Portuguese Version - published 
by Fiocruz.

UN - NY - 15/6/23 - Event on Easy to Understand Communication 
at COSP sponsored by Down Syndrome International and Inclusion International

2024 Vienna, Austria – Simple as this – How to use Easy Language – 
English version - launched at Zero Project Conference – colaboration 
with ELIN Easy Language International Network members
 

UN - NY - Simple as this – How to use Easy Language presented at COSP 
 
Brisbane, Australia - Simple as this – How to use Easy Language 
presented at World Down Syndrome Congress 2024 
 



Resolução 
da ONU

Linguage
m simples

Resolution Presented by Brazil in December 2022 
at the request of Rede-In Brazil – Event COSP 2023 – DsI DSA  
http://www.inclusive.org.br/arquivos/32447

http://www.inclusive.org.br/arquivos/32447


How to use
Easy Language?



Organizer
Patricia Almeida

Collaborators
Lara Pozzobon
Jessica Figueiredo
Juliana Righini
Patricia Roedel
Alex Duarte
Laís Costa
Cecilia Quental

Reviewed by Easy Language
International Network (ELIN) members:
Célia Sousa
Sandra Marques
Ulla Bohman

Digital: @easylanguageguide
Paper:https://www.amazon.com/dp/6500991001

https://www.amazon.com/dp/6500991001




































































Validar significa testar 
se o texto é compreendido na prática

• Reúna pessoas do seu público foco para analisarem o material 
(pelo menos 2 pessoas, dependendo da sua realidade)

• Apresente a informação ao seu público foco
• Ouça dúvidas e sugestões
• Os validadores devem avaliar se o material apresentado está 

acessível

Validação



• Revise o texto
• Reserve tempo para a validação
• Verifique o entendimento da mensagem.

Validação
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• Revise o texto
• Reserve tempo para a validação
• Verifique o entendimento da mensagem.

Validação



• Revise o texto
• Reserve tempo para a validação
• Verifique o entendimento da mensagem.

Validação

Examples



Easy Language in Brazil



First Document in Plain Language in Brazil - 2012
Health Guidelines for People with Down Syndrome



Publicações 
elaboradas 
em Linguagem 
Simples 
no Brasil



www.eumeprotejo.com

I BEWARE!

http://www.eumeprotejo.com/


Publicação 
elaboradas em 
Linguagem Simples 
no Brasil

http://www.movimentodown.org.br/2021/02/lancamento-dos-encontros-do-curso-orientacao-acessivel-em-tempo-de-covid-19/

http://www.movimentodown.org.br/2021/02/lancamento-dos-encontros-do-curso-orientacao-acessivel-em-tempo-de-covid-19/


Covid-19

MULTIDÃO NÃO. 

AGLOMERAÇÃO NÃO.

FIQUE LONGE DE 
PESSOAS DOENTES.

PARA NÃO PEGAR 11TO AVOID CATCHING

NO LARGE GROUPS 
OF PEOPLE

STAY AWAY FROM 
SICK PEOPLE



Vídeos
Unicef – Coronavirus - Mask

https://youtu.be/DcIW13I2V4Y

https://youtu.be/DcIW13I2V4Y


Sem 
palavras

https://static1.squarespace.com/static/551cfff9e4b0f74d74cb307e/t/60a3d632949154502805c844/1621350036393/Having+a+Vaccine+for+Coronavirus.pdf

Books Beyond Words

https://static1.squarespace.com/static/551cfff9e4b0f74d74cb307e/t/60a3d632949154502805c844/1621350036393/Having+a+Vaccine+for+Coronavirus.pdf


Guides
Guias Fiocruz



Easy Access for Social Inclusion Training (EASIT)
https://transmediacatalonia.uab.cat/easit/
Anna Matamala – Universidad Autónoma de Barcelona - UAB

https://transmediacatalonia.uab.cat/easit/


Fundación Visibilia - Manual de Lectura Fácil
https://www.eudeba.com.ar/Papel/9789502332574/Manual+de+lectura+f%C3%A1cil

With Paola Jelonche – Fundación 
Visibilia – Argentina, at UN – Event 
on the Resolution presented by Brazil, 
sponsored by DsI and Down Syndrome 
Australia – COSP 2023

https://www.eudeba.com.ar/Papel/9789502332574/Manual+de+lectura+f%C3%A1cil




Guias

Fiocruz – National School for Public Health 
Accessible Guides 

https://portal.fiocruz.br/noticia/fiocruz-lanca-guias-
que-estimulam-comunicacao-acessivel

https://portal.fiocruz.br/noticia/fiocruz-lanca-guias-que-estimulam-comunicacao-acessivel
https://portal.fiocruz.br/noticia/fiocruz-lanca-guias-que-estimulam-comunicacao-acessivel


Guias
Fiocruz

Fiocruz's Accessible 
Guides 

Fight Ableism

Simple as this – how 
to use Easy Language

I Protect Myself

Accessibility in 
Communication

Health Care for People 
with Disabilities

Sexual Health and 
Rights of Persons 
with Disabilities

Menstrual Care for 
People with and 
without Disabilities



Guias
EASY READ IN EDUCATION

Easy Reading Handbook for Educators
Guidance tool for professionals in education, 
to be used in the preparation of texts and 
educational materials.

http://omp.ifsul.edu.br/index.php/portaleditoraifsul/ca
talog/view/243/64/336-1

WhatsApp Group Easy Language and Education

http://omp.ifsul.edu.br/index.php/portaleditoraifsul/catalog/view/243/64/336-1
http://omp.ifsul.edu.br/index.php/portaleditoraifsul/catalog/view/243/64/336-1


Patricia Almeida, from Brazil, activist for human rights and mother of three women, the younger Amanda, 
who was born with Down syndrome.

- Retired Brazilian foreign servant, - Vice-consul in New York and Geneva. Medal of the Order of Rio Branco –
Knight Degree – Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Brazil.

- Journalist, worked as an editor at TV Educativa and TV Manchete and as a producer at BBC Brazil in London.

- Specialist in Plain Language (Universidad Autónoma de Barcelona, Plena Inclusión – Spain and Fundación Visibilia -
Argentina), Master of Arts in Disability Studies (CUNY - City University of New York). 

- Director of Communication of the Brazilian Federation of Down Syndrome Associations and member of the National Front of 
Women with Disabilities in Brazil. 
http://federacaodown.org.br/

- Former advisor to the National Secretariat for the Inclusion of Persons with Disabilities, participated in the translation and
ratification process of the United Nations Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities in Brazil.

- Organizer of Simple as This – How to use Easy Language guide, Public by National School of Public Health, Fiocruz. 
https://www.arca.fiocruz.br/handle/icict/59614

- Creator of the news agency Inclusive – Inclusion and Citizenship (Human Rights Education and Autistic Pride Awards), GADIM 
– Global Alliance for Disability in Media and Entertainment,  GADIM Brazil, Odimídia – Observatory of Diversity in the Media. 
http://www.inclusive.org.br/
https://gadim.org/
https://www.gadimbrasil.org/

http://federacaodown.org.br/
https://www.arca.fiocruz.br/handle/icict/59614
http://www.inclusive.org.br/
https://gadim.org/
https://www.gadimbrasil.org/


- Co-author of Eu Me Protejo (I Protect Myself) - inclusive education to prevent violence in childhood. 
https://www.eumeprotejo.com/
Booklet in English: 
https://www.eumeprotejo.com/_files/ugd/f04b3c_fa8afe64172d4779beda9a10eae29e92.pdf

- Co-author of Canta e Lê (Sing and Read) - children's videos to learn to speak and read. 
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLjh9XfGtby6VXdIUCx1zd7tvHkJjZtiE-

- Co-founder of the Movimento Down, Zika Movement and Necessary Adoptions. Former Board Member of Down Syndrome 
International. 
https://www.movimentodown.org.br/
https://movimentozika.wordpress.com/
https://www.adocoesnecessarias.org/english

- Coordinated civil society efforts for the UN resolutions on World Down Syndrome Day and Easy to Understand 
Communication.
https://s38312.pcdn.co/wp-content/uploads/easy-to-understand-draft-resolution.pdf
https://digitallibrary.un.org/record/721907?ln=en

- Member of the Jury of the International Diversify TV Mipcom Award (Cannes). Collaborator of the MetaSocial Institute, of the 
campaign Being Different is Normal. https://diversifytv.com/

Portfolio: https://cunyonline.digication.com/patricia-almeida/Welcome

patricia.smalmeida@gmail.com

https://www.eumeprotejo.com/
https://www.eumeprotejo.com/_files/ugd/f04b3c_fa8afe64172d4779beda9a10eae29e92.pdf
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLjh9XfGtby6VXdIUCx1zd7tvHkJjZtiE-
https://www.movimentodown.org.br/
https://movimentozika.wordpress.com/
https://www.adocoesnecessarias.org/english
https://s38312.pcdn.co/wp-content/uploads/easy-to-understand-draft-resolution.pdf
https://digitallibrary.un.org/record/721907?ln=en
https://diversifytv.com/
https://cunyonline.digication.com/patricia-almeida/Welcome
mailto:patricia.smalmeida@gmail.com


Thank you!!!!!

. Patricia Almeida
guialinguagemsimples@gmail.com

Instagram @easylanguageguide
www.movimentodown.org.br

www.eumeprotejo.com

mailto:guialinguagemsimples@gmail.com
http://www.movimentodown.org.br/
http://www.eumeprotejo.com/

